RESOLUTION NO. 2008-102

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE **AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH ESCUDERO WEB SERVICES FOR CITY AND POLICE WEBSITE SERVICE** AND MAINTENANCE

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove and Elk Grove Police Department websites are primary methods of communicating important information to the public, and

WHEREAS, the websites are significant communications tools, receiving more than 4,000 webhits per day, and

WHEREAS, staff has determined through a competitive selection process that Escudero Web Services provides the best value for taxpayers and the highest quality of professional services to provide web services for both www.elkgrovecity.org and www.eapd.ora.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a three-year contract with Escudero Web Services for website service and maintenance of the City and Police Department websites in an amount not to exceed \$180,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 14th day of May 2008.

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SUSAN J. BLACKSTON.

ASSISTANT CITY CLERK

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2008-102

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Susan J. Blackston, Assistant City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on May 14, 2008 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Hume, Scherman, Davis,

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper, Leary

Susan J. Blackston, Assistant City Clerk

City of Elk Grove, California